		Case 6976
FORM PTO 1619A Expires 2010001 P OMB/065110027 P	03-12-2001	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MAR 0 5 2001	101631442	1
3 - ~ ~ ~	RDATION FORM COVER	SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY	ed original document(s) or convilas)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	-
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other
Corrective Document		S. Government / byU.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		ental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1) BRONNER, BRYON		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (ine 1) TESSCO COMMUNICATI	IONS INCORPORATED	If document to be recording and the second s
Name (ine 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (ine 1) 11126 McCormick Ro	bad	of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	·	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (mes) Hunt Valley	Maryland	21031
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zip Code
Name		first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4	······	
/2001 BHABTEW 00000047 09609336	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
:581 40.00 OP	$\mathbf{\lambda}$	
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimate	I to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover	Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa flice of Management and Budget, Pagerwork Redu	itent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washinger Iction Project (0651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet d Trademarks, Box Assignments	(s) information to:
walling and an and the second with		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-684-5600		
Name JOSEFINO P. DE LI	EON, ESQUIRE			
Address (ine 1)				
Address (ine 2) 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET				
Address (ine 3) ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202				
Address (ine 4]		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s)	-	s for the same property). It Number(s)		
<u>09609336</u>				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ			
Enter PCT application number				
has not been assigned.	Der PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2105				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		· ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JOSEFINO. P. DE LEON	7/1- fr	3/5/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
L				

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0127

Case

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, BRYON BRONNER, residing at 99 Hackney Drive, Westminster, Maryland 21157, has invented, with others, new and useful improvements in an ONLINE PRODUCT ORDERING SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States will have been filed on June 30, 2000; and

WHEREAS, TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 11126 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031-1494, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED all right, title and interest of

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0128

whatsoever kind and nature that the undersigned may have to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns.

Further, the undersigned agrees that he will communicate to said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED or its representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0129

INCORPORATED, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his hand and seal this 27 day of 300.

All (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/05/2001